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Region/City Training Session Date(s) Location Particulars Contact Info

ATLANTIC

Moncton, NB Pension Lobby 
Training Session

Mon., Sept. 28, 2009 Holiday Inn Express
2515 Mountain Road
Moncton, NB

2:00 - 5:00 pm Jean-Claude Basque 
506-851-7086 or 
jcbasque@clc-ctc.ca         

Dartmouth, NS Pension Lobby 
Training Session

Wed., Sept. 30, 2009 Holiday Inn Harbourview
101 Wyse Road
Dartmouth, NS

9:00 am - 1:00 pm
 

Tony Tracy 
902-455-2965 
ttracy@clc-ctc.ca

St. John's, NL Pension Lobby 
Training Session

Fri., Oct. 2, 2009 Holiday Inn
Portugal Cove Road
St. John's, NL

9:00 am - 1:00 pm Mary Shortall 
709-726-8745 or 
mshortall@clc-ctc.ca

ONTARIO

London, ON Pension Campaign 
Training Session

Mon., Sept. 28, 2009 Tolpuddle Common Room
380 Adelaide Street North
London, ON

7:00 - 9:00 pm Sandi Ellis
519-432-4434 or
sellis@clc-ctc.ca

Hamilton, ON Pension Campaign 
Training Session

Tues., Sept. 29, 2009 USW Hall
1031 Barton Street East
Hamilton, ON

6:30 - 9:00 pm Mehdi Kouhestaninejad
416-441-3710 or
mkouhestaninejad@clc-ctc.ca

Ottawa, ON Pension Campaign 
Training Session

Tues., Oct. 13, 2009 Ottawa & District LC
280 Metcalfe St., 5th Floor
Ottawa, ON

ODLC Boardroom
6:30 - 9:00 pm

Bertrand Begin
613-526-7409
bbegin@clc-ctc.ca

Oshawa, ON Pension Campaign 
Training Session

Wed., Sept. 30, 2009 CAW 222 Hall
1425 Phillip Murray Ave.
Oshawa, ON 

6:30 - 9:00 pm Gogi Bhandal
416-441-3710 or
gbhandal@clc-ctc.ca

Sudbury, ON Pension Campaign 
Training Session

Thurs., Oct. 1, 2009 Quality Inn
390 Elgin Street South
Sudbury, ON 

6:30 - 9:00 pm Eddie Ste. Marie
416-441-3710 or
estemarie@clc-ctc.ca
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PACIFIC

Kamloops, BC Southern Interior 
LC Conference

Sept. 25-26, 2009 Coast Canadian Inn
339 St. Paul Street
Kamloops, BC

Fri., Sept. 25th (Boardroom)
5:30 pm -  "Labour Forum on 
the Economy"
6:00 pm - Dinner
* includes affiliates as well as 

LC delegates - $25.00
NOTE: $25 payment for dinner 

and advanced 
registration is required 

             
Sat., Sept. 26th (Room TBA)
9:00 am to noon
LC Delegate Conference / 
Campaign Briefing 
NOTE:  Advance registration is 

required

Orion Irvine
604-430-6766 or
oirvine@clc-ctc.ca 

Please contact CLC Pacific 
Office for registration form
@ gsmith@clc-ctc.ca

Victoria, BC All Island LC 
Conference

Oct. 2-3, 2009 Coast Victoria Harbourside
146 Kingston Street
Victoria, BC

Fri., Oct. 2nd (Fairfield Room)
6:00 pm - "Labour Forum on the 
Economy"
6:30 pm - Dinner
* includes affiliates as well as 

LC delegates
NOTE: $25 payment for dinner 

and advance registration 
is required

Sat., Oct. 3rd (Fairfield Room)
9:00 am - noon
LC Delegate Conference / 
Campaign Briefing
NOTE:  Advance registration 

required

Iris Taylor
604-430-6766 or
itaylor@clc-ctc.ca 

Please contact CLC Pacific 
Office for registration form
@ gsmith@clc-ctc.ca

Burnaby, BC Pension Campaign 
Briefing Session 

Mon., Oct. 5, 2009 Hilton Vancouver Metrotown
6083 McKay Avenue
Burnaby, BC

Tiffany Room
6:00 pm - Registration 

(coffee/tea provided)
7:00 pm - Briefing Session

Ron Stipp 
604-430-6766 or 
rstipp@clc-ctc.ca 
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PRAIRIE

Edmonton, AB Pension Campaign 
Training Session

Mon., Sept. 28, 2009 Edmonton & District 
Labour Council
201-10425 Princess 
Elizabeth, Edmonton, AB

EDLC Boardroom
6:30 - 9:30 pm

David Winter
306-525-6137
dwinter@clc-ctc.ca

Saskatoon, SK Pension Campaign 
Training Session

Tues., Sept. 29, 2009 RWDSU
2154 Airport Drive
Saskatoon, SK

RWDSU Boardroom
6:30 - 9:30 pm

Darla Leard
306-525-6137 or
dleard@clc-ctc.ca

Regina, SK
 

Pension Campaign 
Training Session

Wed., Sept. 30, 2009 United Way
1440 Scarth Street
Regina, SK

UW Boardroom
6:30 - 9:30 pm

Darla Leard
306-525-6137 or
dleard@clc-ctc.ca

Brandon, MB Pension Campaign 
Training Session

Thurs., Oct. 1, 2009 Canad Inn
1125 - 18th Street
Brandon, MB

Ambassador B Room
3:00 - 6:00 pm

Deborah Jamerson
204-947-9494 or
djamerson@clc-ctc.ca
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